Shortage Condition, the target groundwater pumping reduction is 20%, consistent with the NMMA TG Plan. 
Although the target reduction for groundwater pumping will decrease from 50% to 20%, the District is 
currently able to maintain a pumping level below 50%. 

Major Initiatives – Dana Reserve Project 

The District annexed a two hundred eighty-eight (288) acre development known as the Dana Reserve 
Project.  The development, which is proposed to be 1,370 residential units, up to 154 accessory dwelling 
units, and up to 203,000 square feet of commercial uses, was approved by the San Luis Obispo County